Old Town Hall

18825 Royalton Road
Strongsville, OH 44136

Rental ~ On-site supervisor, one-half hour for set up and one-half hour for clean up. Kitchen use optional
for additional flat fee. Two hour rental minimum.

Rooms ~ Ist floor boasts hardwood floors, beautiful foyer, kitchen and bathrooms. 2nd floor is not
available for rent.

Amenities ~ Heating and Air Conditioning; Tables and Chairs; Wi-Fi throughout. Kitchen offers
Dishwasher, Microwaves, Electric Range & Oven, Full-size Refrigerator & Freezer, 2 Coffee Urns,
Dinnerware, Flatware and Water Glasses.

Deposit ~ Required with a signed contract to secure the rental agreement. Room deposit with kitchen use is
$300. Room deposit without kitchen use is $100. Deposits are non-refundable if event is cancelled.

Cancellations ~ Must be made no less than two weeks in advance or a refund will not be granted.

Alcohol ~ Permitted. Alcohol is to be provided by the renter and an alcohol permit is required for events
selling alcohol.

Security ~ Required if serving alcohol. This will be arranged for you in cooperation with the Strongsville
Police Department. $40/hour (3 hour minimum). Paid by the renter to off-duty officer at time of event.

~ Handicap Accessible ~

RENTAL RATES

Hourly Rates Kitchen Use Package Rates

(Fee per Room ) (Flat Fee) 12 Hr. Block of Time
Entire Hall (includes kitchen)

Member $55 $50 $ 900
Non-Member $75 $70 $1200

Call 440.580.3270 for rental information



* * * * * * * * < L 4 < L 4 < < < < <

1879
1881
1883
1888
1896
1899
1899
1920
1941
1949
1950
1957
1961
1962
1971
1980
2008

Old Town Hall

18825 Royalton Road
Strongsville, OH 44136

——

T h—
“ {1
| .

Through the Years . ..

Town Hall was built

Became a Free Library on the 2nd floor

Grange No. 1234 Community Affairs & Township gatherings

Wolf mounted and exhibited i the Library until 1971

Center School, Elementary and High School Classes

Lecture course plan for lectures, orchestras and recitals

First graduating class, from a secondary school, 7 graduates

Jail, until 1949, cells 1n basement

Chamber of Commerce

Masonic Lodge

Missionary Church

First Baptist Church of Strongsville

Kindergarten overflow classes

Strongsville Public Library

Youth Activity Center

Senior Center, Meeting Center for many organizations and activities
Restoration & Grand Re-opening, Hall rental for City of Strongsville




